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UNEMPLOYED PERSONS BY AREAS AND REGIONS

Territory    : Czech Republic - NUTS1 Thousand

UNEMPLOYED

NUTS1
Czech Republic in total CZ0 229,1 216,1 220,4 214,6 216,9 215,2 230,1 222,4 221,8 207,8 209,8 192,8 192,7 194,9 208,0 210,3 221,5 231,3 259,8 280,7 306,7 305,0 351,5 379,6 438,0 438,9 469,2 470,4 494,4 449,9 443,3 430,4 439,8 410,9 427,3 406,0 436,7 408,4 424,7 403,3 391,9 357,8 371,9 374,9 388,3 384,7 409,1 414,5

NUTS2 NUTS3
Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 23,3 18,9 22,5 21,5 19,5 16,4 16,9 17,8 16,2 15,5 17,3 15,0 11,2 11,2 13,7 13,8 12,6 14,4 16,7 17,1 18,2 19,7 22,8 23,2 26,7 23,2 26,0 27,1 29,1 25,5 26,3 26,8 26,1 24,0 25,9 22,4 25,9 23,8 25,6 22,2 21,3 21,6 23,3 25,7 25,7 27,0 26,3 27,5
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 25,7 23,3 22,7 23,8 23,7 20,1 20,3 20,0 21,9 21,2 22,5 19,6 17,9 17,1 17,5 17,7 19,5 21,6 21,6 21,9 25,4 27,5 33,3 35,8 44,0 45,4 46,6 45,3 47,3 42,2 39,0 40,6 40,9 37,8 39,0 34,7 40,9 38,0 39,2 34,9 28,9 27,1 29,1 28,1 26,1 29,4 30,2 33,3
Jihozápad CZ03 22,1 22,2 22,3 20,4 21,5 21,1 21,2 20,0 19,9 16,9 16,3 15,6 16,4 15,8 18,0 17,0 18,9 21,2 24,3 27,2 30,0 26,0 33,5 33,3 38,4 37,3 39,4 40,6 41,1 35,8 35,3 33,2 34,2 30,5 35,9 36,0 34,1 30,5 35,8 35,9 34,3 28,3 27,4 25,1 29,9 29,3 32,1 32,5

Jihočeský Region CZ031 12,2 10,4 9,4 9,6 10,7 10,1 10,1 9,3 8,7 7,4 7,7 7,5 8,8 8,7 9,4 8,8 9,5 9,5 10,5 13,1 14,9 12,9 17,4 16,4 18,5 18,9 19,7 22,1 21,4 17,2 17,7 18,1 19,1 16,0 17,8 18,1 19,1 16,0 17,8 18,1 18,4 15,2 15,6 13,5 14,8 14,3 17,6 18,1
Plzeňský Region CZ032 9,9 11,8 12,9 10,8 10,8 11,0 11,1 10,8 11,2 9,5 8,6 8,1 7,7 7,1 8,6 8,2 9,4 11,8 13,7 14,1 15,1 13,1 16,1 16,9 20,0 18,4 19,8 18,5 19,7 18,6 17,6 15,1 15,0 14,5 18,1 17,9 15,0 14,5 18,0 17,8 15,9 13,1 11,8 11,5 15,1 15,1 14,5 14,4

Severozápad CZ04 27,4 27,2 26,5 26,4 31,8 35,2 37,8 36,0 35,1 35,4 36,1 36,8 41,5 43,9 42,8 42,5 43,7 47,5 52,1 52,9 54,8 54,4 59,8 70,6 75,8 74,2 79,6 78,7 84,3 85,2 78,2 72,6 69,5 67,1 67,5 68,2 68,5 66,4 66,8 67,5 71,0 63,8 61,2 60,4 63,4 61,4 66,1 60,2
Karlovarský Region CZ041 7,3 7,8 7,8 7,0 7,9 8,3 8,5 8,1 7,3 6,6 6,5 5,6 5,2 6,1 5,5 5,1 5,7 6,8 8,0 9,0 9,8 9,3 12,9 11,7 15,0 11,0 12,5 13,6 14,0 16,1 13,7 11,6 12,2 11,5 11,7 11,8 12,1 11,5 11,6 11,8 13,5 11,4 11,9 10,4 9,2 8,7 11,1 11,1
Ústecký Region CZ042 20,1 19,4 18,7 19,4 23,9 26,8 29,2 27,9 27,8 28,9 29,7 31,3 36,3 37,8 37,3 37,3 38,1 40,8 44,2 43,9 45,0 45,1 46,9 58,9 60,8 63,3 67,1 65,1 70,4 69,1 64,5 61,0 57,4 55,6 55,8 56,4 56,4 54,9 55,2 55,8 57,5 52,4 49,3 50,0 54,2 52,7 55,0 49,1

Severovýchod CZ05 31,8 29,7 29,4 26,4 25,9 26,0 28,3 25,9 26,9 27,1 28,7 25,8 25,5 27,3 28,7 26,6 27,1 25,3 31,1 35,6 41,2 38,9 46,0 50,6 57,2 56,9 60,9 57,4 58,0 50,6 48,2 47,7 48,8 42,6 48,8 44,7 48,7 42,5 48,7 44,6 41,2 36,6 40,8 39,9 45,7 46,1 50,4 51,1
Liberecký Region CZ051 8,3 6,8 6,6 6,7 7,6 8,1 8,6 8,3 8,9 8,6 8,4 8,8 9,2 9,0 8,1 7,2 6,2 6,0 8,8 11,8 13,6 13,5 15,7 15,9 16,6 18,1 18,4 18,3 17,0 13,6 11,0 11,6 12,5 12,7 14,4 14,1 12,5 12,7 14,4 14,1 10,1 9,7 9,9 10,9 11,4 12,8 13,5 14,8
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 12,7 11,7 11,8 10,7 10,3 8,8 9,5 8,6 8,9 9,0 9,8 7,6 8,1 8,7 9,9 8,9 10,0 9,0 10,3 12,7 13,1 12,2 13,9 16,4 20,6 18,8 20,5 18,0 17,3 17,0 16,3 18,0 20,2 16,5 17,7 13,4 20,1 16,4 17,7 13,4 13,8 10,7 10,4 11,1 14,8 15,3 17,3 16,6
Pardubický Region CZ053 10,8 11,1 11,0 9,0 8,0 9,0 10,1 9,0 9,1 9,5 10,5 9,4 8,1 9,5 10,7 10,5 10,9 10,3 12,0 11,2 14,5 13,2 16,3 18,3 20,0 19,9 22,1 21,1 23,8 20,0 20,9 18,1 16,1 13,5 16,7 17,1 16,0 13,4 16,7 17,0 17,3 16,2 20,5 18,0 19,5 18,0 19,6 19,7

Jihovýchod CZ06 37,2 34,1 32,9 32,3 32,6 33,0 34,3 31,1 31,5 28,4 27,3 23,9 25,0 25,5 28,2 26,7 27,9 29,2 31,9 33,7 39,0 41,3 45,0 49,2 63,6 65,2 72,3 71,2 75,0 58,4 61,0 63,2 62,0 59,5 67,7 64,5 61,5 59,1 67,2 63,9 56,7 53,7 52,4 56,5 57,9 55,8 57,2 60,7
Vysočina Region CZ061 11,7 10,2 10,8 10,4 10,3 10,7 11,3 10,1 10,8 10,3 9,2 6,7 7,3 8,8 8,9 8,5 9,6 10,8 11,9 11,2 14,6 13,4 14,2 17,0 21,7 20,8 23,6 22,1 22,1 14,9 16,6 15,7 15,4 13,4 16,6 16,6 15,4 13,4 16,6 16,5 15,3 12,6 12,5 11,2 11,9 12,3 13,8 15,6
Jihomoravský Region CZ062 25,5 23,8 22,1 21,9 22,3 22,3 22,9 21,0 20,7 18,1 18,2 17,3 17,7 16,6 19,4 18,3 18,3 18,4 20,0 22,5 24,4 27,8 30,7 32,3 41,9 44,3 48,8 49,1 52,9 43,5 44,3 47,5 46,6 46,1 51,1 47,9 46,2 45,7 50,6 47,4 41,4 41,1 40,0 45,3 46,1 43,6 43,4 45,1

Střední Morava CZ07 25,5 26,1 27,7 29,4 27,1 27,8 27,5 26,4 27,2 26,7 26,5 26,2 26,8 25,0 25,1 26,7 27,0 26,5 30,1 33,6 36,7 37,1 45,3 47,8 56,5 59,6 60,1 63,7 67,8 65,8 65,2 59,3 62,9 55,4 55,0 56,5 62,6 55,1 54,7 56,1 56,3 51,1 52,5 52,6 49,8 50,5 52,7 55,5
Olomoucký Region CZ071 13,2 13,6 16,2 16,9 15,3 16,6 16,5 15,9 15,3 14,1 14,6 14,8 15,9 15,1 15,0 16,1 15,3 14,6 17,3 19,6 21,3 20,5 23,8 25,7 30,8 33,9 34,4 38,4 41,6 42,1 41,0 38,6 37,7 31,0 30,1 31,6 37,6 30,9 29,9 31,5 32,3 28,9 30,9 29,9 28,1 28,6 31,4 32,9
Zlínský Region CZ072 12,3 12,5 11,5 12,5 11,8 11,2 11,1 10,5 11,9 12,6 11,8 11,4 10,9 9,9 10,1 10,5 11,7 11,9 12,7 14,0 15,4 16,5 21,5 22,1 25,7 25,7 25,7 25,3 26,2 23,7 24,2 20,7 25,1 24,5 24,9 24,9 25,0 24,3 24,8 24,7 24,0 22,3 21,5 22,8 21,8 21,9 21,3 22,6

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 36,0 34,7 36,4 34,3 35,0 35,7 43,7 45,2 43,1 36,6 35,0 29,8 28,4 29,2 33,9 39,4 44,7 45,7 52,1 58,7 61,5 60,2 65,9 69,0 75,9 77,1 84,2 86,3 91,7 86,5 90,1 87,1 95,5 93,9 87,5 79,0 94,5 93,0 86,6 78,2 82,2 75,6 85,2 86,6 89,8 85,2 94,1 93,7

Men 105,6 94,3 94,4 93,5 96,9 99,4 107,3 106,1 107,7 98,4 96,0 90,2 92,3 93,2 98,6 97,5 105,9 107,1 115,2 122,7 139,0 131,7 148,7 165,4 206,6 205,2 210,6 222,3 238,9 207,6 203,5 196,5 205,2 190,6 196,0 186,5 203,6 189,3 194,7 185,2 183,4 164,4 165,0 164,3 171,0 165,6 177,5 184,5
NUTS2 NUTS3

Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 12,8 9,3 9,9 10,1 7,7 6,9 8,1 9,4 7,9 7,4 7,9 6,8 6,0 7,0 8,1 7,0 5,9 6,4 7,2 7,6 8,5 8,0 8,6 9,9 11,7 10,3 9,9 12,5 13,3 11,9 11,4 11,1 13,1 10,4 12,8 11,1 13,0 10,3 12,7 11,0 11,3 9,5 9,0 8,3 8,6 10,3 11,1 13,0
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 11,6 9,8 9,1 9,2 9,1 7,9 7,7 7,2 8,5 8,1 8,7 7,6 7,8 8,1 8,2 7,5 7,8 8,8 8,6 8,5 10,4 11,8 14,0 15,1 20,2 20,9 19,4 18,6 19,6 16,9 17,1 17,4 16,1 15,6 15,6 12,7 16,1 15,7 15,7 12,8 9,9 9,1 8,8 11,4 10,3 11,9 11,5 11,7
Jihozápad CZ03 9,5 9,0 8,6 8,0 7,5 6,9 7,9 8,3 8,6 7,3 6,7 6,4 7,6 6,8 7,6 7,5 8,9 8,6 9,1 10,6 12,5 10,8 14,4 14,7 19,2 18,2 18,1 19,4 20,1 15,8 15,0 14,7 15,9 15,1 16,9 16,9 15,9 15,0 16,8 16,9 17,7 13,6 12,2 10,5 12,7 13,8 14,9 15,7

Budějovický Region CZ031 4,4 4,1 4,1 4,4 4,2 3,3 4,0 4,4 3,8 3,3 3,3 3,1 3,9 3,8 3,9 4,0 4,9 3,9 4,0 5,1 5,8 5,7 7,6 7,6 9,4 9,7 8,6 9,8 10,3 7,1 5,9 7,3 7,9 8,0 7,5 7,9 7,8 8,0 7,5 7,9 9,2 6,8 6,6 5,7 5,8 6,9 7,6 8,3
Plzeňský Region CZ032 5,1 4,9 4,5 3,6 3,2 3,6 3,9 4,0 4,7 4,0 3,4 3,3 3,7 3,1 3,7 3,5 4,0 4,7 5,1 5,6 6,7 5,1 6,8 7,1 9,8 8,4 9,5 9,6 9,9 8,7 9,0 7,4 8,1 7,1 9,4 9,0 8,1 7,1 9,4 9,0 8,5 6,8 5,6 4,8 6,8 7,0 7,3 7,4

Severozápad CZ04 10,0 9,9 10,2 11,2 14,2 17,5 20,2 18,5 17,8 17,9 17,9 18,2 19,8 20,9 21,3 22,9 26,3 27,6 28,9 28,2 28,6 26,2 27,1 32,1 35,9 38,0 39,8 42,5 44,8 43,8 40,4 38,2 35,7 33,4 34,6 33,1 35,1 33,0 34,3 32,7 35,0 30,5 30,3 28,0 30,4 29,0 33,8 30,6
Karlovarský Region CZ041 2,9 3,5 4,0 3,7 4,4 4,4 4,0 3,9 3,5 3,4 3,2 3,0 2,6 3,1 3,5 3,1 3,7 4,2 3,9 3,9 4,4 4,6 6,7 6,6 8,3 6,2 6,6 8,0 7,9 9,4 7,5 6,7 6,4 6,3 6,1 6,1 6,4 6,3 6,1 6,1 6,6 4,9 5,7 5,0 5,1 4,7 6,1 6,2
Ústecký Region CZ042 7,1 6,5 6,2 7,5 9,8 13,0 16,2 14,6 14,3 14,5 14,7 15,2 17,2 17,8 17,7 19,8 22,6 23,3 24,9 24,3 24,2 21,6 20,4 25,5 27,6 31,8 33,1 34,5 36,9 34,4 32,9 31,5 29,3 27,1 28,5 27,0 28,6 26,6 28,1 26,6 28,4 25,6 24,6 23,0 25,3 24,3 27,7 24,3

Severovýchod CZ05 14,1 12,9 11,8 10,9 11,8 12,0 12,3 10,7 11,8 11,2 10,9 10,7 11,0 12,2 13,7 12,5 11,2 9,1 10,5 12,4 15,5 13,6 16,4 21,2 27,0 27,9 27,8 30,6 30,3 22,2 21,0 18,8 19,6 16,2 19,7 18,6 19,5 16,2 19,7 18,6 17,5 14,3 16,7 17,1 20,2 19,1 20,5 20,5
Liberecký Region CZ051 3,1 2,7 2,2 2,8 4,1 4,8 4,8 3,6 3,4 3,2 3,0 3,9 4,4 4,1 3,7 2,9 2,2 1,8 3,1 4,3 5,2 5,3 6,3 6,6 8,5 9,6 9,8 10,7 8,7 6,5 5,8 5,7 5,5 5,4 6,1 5,7 5,5 5,3 6,1 5,6 4,1 4,1 3,5 4,5 4,6 5,0 5,1 5,7
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 6,0 4,9 4,6 4,1 4,1 3,3 3,6 3,7 4,3 3,9 3,6 3,3 3,4 3,3 4,1 4,2 4,1 3,5 3,3 4,4 5,0 4,0 5,1 6,9 9,9 9,6 9,7 9,7 9,7 7,9 7,0 6,6 7,9 5,4 6,1 4,3 7,9 5,4 6,1 4,3 5,4 3,5 4,3 5,2 5,9 5,8 6,9 6,5
Pardubický Region CZ053 5,0 5,2 5,0 4,0 3,6 3,8 4,0 3,4 4,1 4,1 4,3 3,5 3,2 4,8 5,9 5,4 5,0 3,8 4,2 3,6 5,3 4,3 5,0 7,6 8,7 8,7 8,3 10,1 11,9 7,8 8,2 6,4 6,2 5,5 7,4 8,7 6,2 5,4 7,4 8,7 8,0 6,7 8,9 7,4 9,7 8,3 8,5 8,3

Jihovýchod CZ06 17,4 14,7 14,8 14,5 16,0 15,4 15,2 15,4 16,6 14,3 12,1 10,7 12,3 11,7 12,2 11,4 13,4 13,7 14,0 14,9 17,6 17,9 20,5 22,1 30,7 29,3 32,9 32,3 35,6 26,1 26,2 29,2 30,3 30,3 31,2 30,9 30,1 30,1 31,0 30,6 27,5 26,5 25,3 29,2 28,5 25,9 24,0 27,5
Jihlavský Region CZ061 5,4 4,4 4,8 5,0 4,4 4,0 4,4 4,3 5,2 4,6 3,1 2,1 2,5 2,8 3,1 4,0 4,9 5,2 5,3 5,1 7,8 6,4 6,9 7,6 10,5 10,6 11,5 11,3 10,6 5,6 7,3 8,2 8,8 6,8 7,4 8,2 8,7 6,8 7,4 8,2 6,8 6,2 5,9 5,0 6,2 5,4 5,7 6,9
Brněnský Region CZ062 12,0 10,2 10,0 9,6 11,6 11,4 10,8 11,1 11,5 9,8 9,0 8,6 9,7 8,9 9,2 7,4 8,5 8,5 8,7 9,8 9,8 11,5 13,6 14,5 20,2 18,7 21,4 21,1 25,0 20,5 18,8 21,0 21,6 23,5 23,8 22,7 21,4 23,3 23,6 22,4 20,7 20,3 19,3 24,2 22,2 20,5 18,2 20,6

Střední Morava CZ07 11,9 13,1 13,6 14,2 14,3 15,8 15,8 14,6 14,6 13,7 14,7 15,4 14,6 12,5 11,8 11,7 12,6 12,5 12,9 14,6 17,1 15,1 17,9 19,3 25,6 25,6 25,9 28,1 31,1 29,5 29,6 27,0 30,1 26,4 25,3 27,0 30,0 26,3 25,1 26,8 27,6 24,1 23,9 21,9 21,0 20,5 21,6 23,8
Olomoucký Region CZ071 6,3 7,0 8,7 8,8 9,1 10,4 9,6 8,7 8,2 7,2 8,0 8,3 8,0 7,0 7,2 7,0 7,4 7,2 7,6 8,6 10,5 8,8 10,4 10,8 14,3 15,4 16,0 18,6 20,2 19,5 17,9 17,7 17,8 15,2 13,8 14,3 17,7 15,1 13,8 14,2 15,0 12,6 13,9 12,0 12,0 11,2 12,8 13,7
Zlínský Region CZ072 5,6 6,1 4,9 5,4 5,1 5,4 6,3 5,8 6,4 6,6 6,7 7,1 6,6 5,5 4,7 4,8 5,3 5,3 5,3 6,0 6,6 6,3 7,5 8,5 11,3 10,2 9,9 9,6 10,9 10,1 11,8 9,3 12,4 11,3 11,4 12,7 12,3 11,2 11,3 12,6 12,6 11,5 10,0 9,9 9,0 9,3 8,8 10,1

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 18,3 15,6 16,5 15,3 16,5 17,0 20,1 21,9 22,0 18,4 17,1 14,4 13,1 13,9 15,7 16,9 19,8 20,5 24,0 25,9 28,9 28,3 29,9 31,1 36,3 35,2 36,9 38,2 44,1 41,5 42,8 40,1 44,3 43,2 39,9 36,2 43,8 42,7 39,5 35,9 37,0 36,8 38,8 37,9 39,4 34,9 40,2 41,6

Women 123,4 121,8 125,9 121,1 120,0 115,9 122,8 116,3 114,1 109,4 113,7 102,7 100,4 101,7 109,4 112,8 115,5 124,2 144,5 158,0 167,8 173,3 202,8 214,3 231,3 233,7 258,6 248,1 255,5 242,3 239,8 233,9 234,6 220,3 231,3 219,4 233,1 219,0 230,0 218,1 208,5 193,4 206,9 210,6 217,2 219,1 231,6 230,0
NUTS2 NUTS3

Praha, Hl. m. Praha CZ01 CZ011 10,6 9,6 12,6 11,4 11,7 9,5 8,9 8,4 8,3 8,1 9,4 8,2 5,2 4,2 5,7 6,8 6,7 8,0 9,5 9,5 9,8 11,7 14,1 13,4 14,9 13,0 16,1 14,6 15,8 13,6 14,9 15,7 12,9 13,6 13,1 11,3 12,8 13,5 12,9 11,2 10,0 12,1 14,3 17,5 17,1 16,7 15,2 14,5
Střední Čechy, Středočeský Region CZ02 CZ021 14,1 13,4 13,5 14,7 14,6 12,2 12,7 12,8 13,5 13,1 13,8 12,0 10,0 9,0 9,3 10,2 11,7 12,8 12,9 13,4 15,0 15,8 19,3 20,7 23,8 24,5 27,2 26,7 27,7 25,3 21,8 23,2 24,7 22,2 23,4 22,0 24,8 22,2 23,5 22,1 18,9 17,9 20,3 16,7 15,8 17,5 18,7 21,6
Jihozápad CZ03 12,6 13,2 13,8 12,4 14,0 14,2 13,3 11,7 11,3 9,6 9,6 9,2 8,8 9,0 10,4 9,5 10,1 12,6 15,2 16,6 17,5 15,3 19,1 18,7 19,2 19,2 21,3 21,2 21,0 19,9 20,4 18,5 18,2 15,5 19,0 19,1 18,2 15,4 19,0 19,1 16,6 14,8 15,1 14,6 17,2 15,5 17,2 16,8

Budějovický Region CZ031 7,9 6,3 5,3 5,2 6,5 6,8 6,1 4,9 4,9 4,1 4,5 4,4 4,9 4,9 5,5 4,8 4,7 5,6 6,6 8,1 9,1 7,2 9,8 8,8 9,0 9,2 11,0 12,3 11,1 10,0 11,8 10,8 11,3 8,0 10,3 10,2 11,2 8,0 10,3 10,2 9,2 8,4 9,0 7,8 9,0 7,4 10,0 9,8
Plzeňský Region CZ032 4,8 6,9 8,5 7,2 7,6 7,4 7,2 6,8 6,4 5,5 5,1 4,8 4,0 4,1 4,9 4,7 5,4 7,0 8,6 8,5 8,4 8,1 9,3 9,8 10,2 10,0 10,3 8,9 9,8 9,9 8,6 7,7 7,0 7,4 8,7 8,9 6,9 7,4 8,6 8,8 7,4 6,3 6,2 6,7 8,3 8,1 7,2 7,0

Severozápad CZ04 17,4 17,2 16,3 15,2 17,6 17,7 17,5 17,5 17,3 17,5 18,2 18,6 21,7 23,0 21,5 19,5 17,4 20,0 23,3 24,7 26,2 28,1 32,7 38,5 39,9 36,2 39,9 36,2 39,6 41,5 37,8 34,4 33,8 33,7 32,9 35,1 33,4 33,4 32,5 34,8 36,0 33,3 30,9 32,3 33,0 32,3 32,4 29,6
Karlovarský Region CZ041 4,4 4,3 3,8 3,3 3,5 3,9 4,5 4,2 3,8 3,2 3,2 2,6 2,6 2,9 1,9 2,0 2,0 2,6 4,0 5,1 5,4 4,6 6,2 5,1 6,7 4,8 5,9 5,6 6,1 6,8 6,2 4,9 5,7 5,2 5,5 5,7 5,7 5,2 5,5 5,7 7,0 6,5 6,2 5,3 4,1 4,0 5,0 4,8
Ústecký Region CZ042 13,0 12,9 12,5 11,9 14,1 13,8 13,0 13,3 13,5 14,4 15,0 16,0 19,0 20,0 19,6 17,5 15,5 17,4 19,3 19,6 20,8 23,5 26,5 33,3 33,1 31,5 34,0 30,6 33,5 34,7 31,6 29,5 28,1 28,5 27,3 29,4 27,8 28,2 27,0 29,1 29,1 26,8 24,6 27,0 28,9 28,3 27,4 24,8

Severovýchod CZ05 17,7 16,8 17,6 15,4 14,1 14,0 15,9 15,1 15,1 15,9 17,8 15,1 14,5 15,0 15,0 14,1 15,9 16,2 20,5 23,2 25,7 25,3 29,6 29,5 30,2 29,0 33,1 26,8 27,7 28,4 27,2 28,9 29,2 26,4 29,1 26,1 29,1 26,4 29,1 26,0 23,8 22,3 24,1 22,8 25,4 27,0 29,9 30,6
Liberecký Region CZ051 5,2 4,1 4,4 3,9 3,5 3,3 3,9 4,6 5,5 5,4 5,4 4,9 4,9 4,9 4,4 4,3 4,0 4,2 5,7 7,4 8,4 8,2 9,4 9,3 8,1 8,5 8,7 7,6 8,3 7,1 5,1 5,9 7,0 7,3 8,3 8,5 7,0 7,3 8,3 8,4 6,0 5,5 6,4 6,4 6,7 7,9 8,4 9,1
Královéhradecký Region CZ052 6,7 6,8 7,2 6,6 6,2 5,5 5,9 5,0 4,6 5,1 6,1 4,3 4,7 5,4 5,8 4,6 5,9 5,5 7,0 8,3 8,1 8,2 8,9 9,5 10,7 9,3 10,7 8,3 7,6 9,1 9,4 11,4 12,3 11,1 11,5 9,2 12,2 11,1 11,5 9,2 8,5 7,2 6,1 5,9 8,8 9,4 10,4 10,1
Pardubický Region CZ053 5,8 5,9 6,0 4,9 4,4 5,2 6,2 5,5 5,0 5,3 6,2 5,9 4,9 4,7 4,8 5,1 5,9 6,5 7,8 7,5 9,2 8,8 11,4 10,7 11,3 11,3 13,7 10,9 11,9 12,2 12,7 11,7 9,9 8,0 9,3 8,4 9,9 8,0 9,3 8,4 9,3 9,5 11,6 10,6 9,9 9,7 11,1 11,3

Jihovýchod CZ06 19,8 19,4 18,1 17,8 16,7 17,6 19,1 15,7 14,9 14,1 15,3 13,2 12,7 13,7 16,0 15,3 14,5 15,5 17,9 18,8 21,4 23,4 24,5 27,1 32,8 35,9 39,4 38,9 39,4 32,3 34,8 34,1 31,6 29,2 36,5 33,5 31,4 29,0 36,3 33,3 29,2 27,2 27,1 27,3 29,5 29,9 33,2 33,2
Jihlavský Region CZ061 6,3 5,8 6,0 5,5 5,9 6,7 6,9 5,8 5,7 5,7 6,1 4,6 4,8 6,0 5,8 4,5 4,7 5,6 6,6 6,1 6,9 7,1 7,4 9,3 11,1 10,3 12,0 10,8 11,5 9,3 9,3 7,5 6,7 6,7 9,2 8,3 6,6 6,7 9,2 8,3 8,5 6,4 6,5 6,2 5,6 6,9 8,0 8,7
Brněnský Region CZ062 13,5 13,6 12,1 12,3 10,7 10,9 12,2 9,9 9,2 8,4 9,2 8,6 7,9 7,7 10,2 10,9 9,8 9,9 11,3 12,7 14,5 16,3 17,1 17,8 21,7 25,6 27,4 28,0 27,9 23,0 25,5 26,5 25,0 22,6 27,3 25,2 24,8 22,4 27,1 25,0 20,7 20,8 20,6 21,1 23,8 23,0 25,2 24,5

Střední Morava CZ07 13,6 13,0 14,1 15,2 12,8 12,0 11,7 11,8 12,6 12,9 11,8 10,9 12,2 12,5 13,3 14,9 14,4 13,9 17,1 19,0 19,5 21,9 27,5 28,5 30,9 34,0 34,2 35,5 36,7 36,3 35,6 32,3 32,8 29,0 29,7 29,5 32,6 28,8 29,6 29,3 28,7 27,0 28,6 30,7 28,8 30,0 31,1 31,7
Olomoucký Region CZ071 6,9 6,6 7,5 8,1 6,1 6,2 6,9 7,1 7,1 6,9 6,6 6,6 7,9 8,1 7,8 9,2 8,0 7,4 9,7 11,0 10,8 11,7 13,5 14,8 16,5 18,5 18,4 19,8 21,4 22,7 23,2 20,9 20,0 15,8 16,2 17,4 19,9 15,7 16,1 17,3 17,3 16,2 17,0 17,9 16,1 17,4 18,7 19,2
Zlínský Region CZ072 6,7 6,4 6,6 7,1 6,7 5,8 4,8 4,7 5,5 6,0 5,2 4,3 4,3 4,3 5,5 5,8 6,4 6,6 7,4 8,0 8,7 10,2 14,0 13,7 14,4 15,5 15,8 15,7 15,4 13,6 12,4 11,3 12,8 13,2 13,5 12,1 12,7 13,1 13,4 12,0 11,4 10,8 11,5 12,9 12,7 12,6 12,5 12,5

Moravskoslezsko, Moravskoslezský Region CZ08 CZ081 17,7 19,0 20,0 19,0 18,5 18,6 23,7 23,3 21,1 18,2 17,9 15,5 15,2 15,4 18,2 22,4 24,9 25,2 28,1 32,8 32,6 31,9 36,0 37,9 39,6 41,9 47,3 48,1 47,6 45,0 47,3 47,0 51,2 50,7 47,6 42,8 50,7 50,3 47,1 42,3 45,2 38,9 46,4 48,7 50,4 50,3 54,0 52,0

1) Data weighted on the demography before projecting the Census 2001 results
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